

News Release

November 18, 2013 Release Number: 3687

Tuesday Nov. 19 Run-off Election for City of Charleston Commissioner of Public Works

Charleston County set to hold municipal run-off election on Tuesday

Polls will be open 7 a.m. – 7 p.m. on Tuesday, Nov. 19, for the following municipal run-off election, conducted by the <u>Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration (BEVR)</u>:

- City of Charleston: Commissioner of Public Works
 - o William Koopman
 - Catherine LaFond

The City of Charleston's public notice includes the polling locations for the run-off: <u>http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/BEVR/City-of-Charleston2013.pdf</u>.

See all polling locations, sample ballots and a schedule of 2013 elections at http://www.charlestoncounty.org/Departments/BEVR/D-Vote_ElectionList.htm.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>
- Follow us on Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</u>
 - Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</u>
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</u>
 - o Emergency Management Department. http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
 - Zoning and Planning Department: <u>https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-</u> <u>Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813</u>
- See us on You Tube: <u>http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov</u>
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government



- written by Jennie Flinn -